COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Tuesday - April 25, 2023 Regular Meeting - 9:00 A.M.

9:00 Michael Jager, Highway Superintendent.

Consider Joint Powers Agreements for machinery use with Hillside and Union Townships.

Updates on road projects & machinery.

9:20 Jonathan Waldner, Edmunds County Sheriff.

Approve and authorize Kyle Couchey to sign the 2024 Highway Safety Project Grant Agreement between Edmunds County and the SD Office of Highway Safety, Federal award amount \$50,670.90.

--:-- Public Forum and Visitors.

Approve the minutes of the April 11, 2023 regular meeting and the minutes of the April 11, 2023 Equalization meeting.

Approve the March 31, 2023 Edmunds County Monthly Financial Statement.

Approve Register of Deeds Statement of Fees for March 2023 - \$7,618.90.

2023-2024 Malt Beverage License Renewal: Wakeside Bar & Grill LLC.

Allow Dakota Air Spray use of county roads for aircraft chemical application.

Consider plat of Weisser Addition in the NE¼ of Section 15, Township 122-70.

Travel authorization request: Gwen Geditz, Patricia Nigg, and Keith Schurr, SD County Officials Workshop in Pierre, May 17th – 18th.

Executive Session, SDCL 1-25-2(1),(3).

Pay bills.

Next meetings: May 9th & May 23rd.

Adjourn meeting - time _____.

^{*} Meeting will be held in the Commissioner's Chambers, Edmunds County Courthouse, 210 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD. ** The Public Forum and Visitors section offers the opportunity for anyone not listed on the agenda to speak to the commissioners concerning important topics. The time will be limited to 5 minutes in length.